

गंल भवन, 16 भीकाएजी कामा प्लेस नई दिल्ली-110066, भारत GAIL BHAWAN, 16 BHIKAIJI CAMA PLACE NEW DELHI-110066, INDIA फोन/PHONE:+911126182955 फैक्स/FAX:+911126185941 ई—मेल/E-mail:info@gail.co.in

04.04.2022

1. Listing Compliance
National Stock Exchange of India
Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 400051
Symbol:- GAIL

Listing Compliance
 BSE Limited
 Floor 1, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal
 Street
 Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: - 532155

Sub.: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Financial Year ended 31.03.2022

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith Certificate issued by MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company for the financial year ended 31.03.2022.

This is in compliance of Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking you Yours faithfully,

(A.K. Jha)

Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

Copy to:

 Deutsche Bank AG, Filiale Mumbai TSS & Global Equity Services The Capital, 14th Floor C-70, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Mumbai -400051 K/A-Ms. Aparna Salunke



## MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited

F-651<sup>5T</sup>Floor,OkhlaIndustrialArea,Phase-I,NewDelhi-110020 PhoneNo:011-41406149,Fax:-011-41709881,Email:admin@rmcsregistrars.com Website:www.mcsregistrars.com,CINNO.U67120WB2011PLC165872



Ref. MCSSTA/GAIL/03/2022

April 1, 2022

GAIL (India) Limited 16, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi- 110096

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended 31st March 2022

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, for the Quarter ended 31st March 2022, we hereby certify/ confirm that within 15 days of receipt of the securities received for dematerialization that:

- (a) the securities comprised in the said Certificate(s) of Security have been listed on the Stock Exchanges; and
- (b) the sald Certificate(s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of the depository has been substituted in our records as the registered owner.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited



## **Authorised Signatory**

CC: National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza 5th Plot No C/1 G Block Bandra - Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051.

CC: BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25th Floor, Dalal St.
Mumbai 400 001

CC: National Securities Depository Limited Trade World, 5th floor Kamla Mills Compound Senapati Bapat Marg Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013

CC: Central Depository Services (India) Ltd. Marathon Futurex, Unit No. 2501, 25th floor, A-Wing, Mafatlal Mills Compound, N.M.Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013.